

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 860-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/9/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/21/2022Final action:11/21/2022

Enactment date: 11/21/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/23/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 3 of Ordinance No. 1052-2021, passed December

6, 2021, relating to the transfer and sale of property to 2260 West 14th Street, LLC, or its designee,

for Phase II of the Tremont Oaks Apartment project.

**Sponsors:** Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: PURCHASES AND SUPPLIES DIVISION, WARD 03

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 860-2022-Amend 1052-2021 property sale for Tremont Oaks Project, 2. 860-2022 Executive

Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 3 of Ordinance No. 1052-2021, passed December 6, 2021, relating to the transfer and sale of property to 2260 West 14<sup>th</sup> Street, LLC, or its designee, for Phase II of the Tremont Oaks Apartment project.